

Sess 176 of 2019 (CIS 176 of 2019)

Order No : 46

Dated : 28.09.2022

Today is fixed for prosecution witness.

All 07 accused persons are absent by petn u/s 317 Cr.PC & represented through his ld advocate.

Ld PP in charge files hazira.

No PW present today.

Prosecution prayed for further dates. Hd. both sides. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix todate (29-09-2022) for prosecution witness.

Prosecution is directed to file requisite of summon to the witness at once and produce alamat if any. Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Addl Dist & Sess Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D

Addl Dist & Sess Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/D
JO Code WB-00922

