

Case No. : Sessions – 176 of 2019  
CIS No: Sessions Case - 176 of 2019  
CNR NO : WBUD05 000753 2019

Order No. 57  
dated: 19.05.2023

Both the accused person on court bail are present. Ld. A.P.P files hazira.  
Two witnesses are examined as **PW-1 and PW-2** and they are duly cross-examined and discharged.  
No other witness is present. The following dates are settled for trial.

Fix 10.07.2023 for evidence of CSW- 2,3

Fix 11.07.2023 for evidence of CSW 4,5

Accused as before. Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
FTC- II, Islampur , U/Dinajpur  
J.O Code: WB00922