

Sess Case No : 176 of 2019

Order No. 58

Dated : 10.07.2023

All the seven accused persons on CB are absent and represented by their Ld. Advocate u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Ld. APP files hazira but no witness is present.

Perused the case record. On perusal of the case record I find that the evidence of PW2 Sanaullah Haque was deferred on 19.05.2023. Issue fresh summons upon Sanaullah Haque.

Todate.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Accused is as before.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sess Judge,
FTC-II Islampur. U/D
(J.O Code-WB00922)