

IN THE COURT OF LD. ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,
FTC II COURT, ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DIANJPUR

WBUD050007532019



Sessions Case/176/2019
State of West Bengal Vs. Golam ALi and 06 others

Present : Sri Nilanjan De (WB 00716)
Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-II, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.

Order No. 70

Dated: 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of witness Sanaullah Hoque of Balamuni, Dalkhola, Uttar Dinajpur, he is the brother of the defacto and since his evidence in part on 19.05.2023, he did not turn up and the case is pending for ER of WWA for several dates.

All the seven accused on CB are absent today.

Ld. PP Mr. Jamaluddin also take no steps.

It appears from the record that the charge under Section 447/326/307/34 of IPC took place 23.09.2019 and the defacto already examined as PW-1 and the written complaint marked as Exhibit-1.

From the charge-sheet it appears that there only eight witnesses and considering the evidence on record and as the witness is not the CS witness his evidence is expunged.

The prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the rest witnesses as per CS.

Fix 04.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-2 Tohid Alam, CSW-3 Sk Kousar and CSW-4 Sk Kamrul;

05.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-5 Dr. Sumit Roy, CSW-6 Md. Iman Gazzali and Dr. Gautam Mandal and;

06.12.2025 for evidence of RO SI Dilip Kumar Roy and I.O. SI Rejendra Kumar Singha.

The accused persons are directed to remain present physically on the date fixed i.e. W.A will be issued against them.

Inform the PP accordingly.

Addl. Session Judge
FTC-II, Islampur,U/Dinajpur.
(WB 00716)